

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE::::::KOKRAJHAR

ADVERTISEMENT

Date - 26 DEC 2023

Applications are invited from the intending experienced candidates of the establishment of the Chief Judicial Magistrate of the State of Assam for filling up the post of Head Assistant in the usual scale of Pay (₹) 22,000-97,000 + GP (₹) 10,300 per month and other allowances admissible as per the existing rule. As relaxed under Rule 6 of Assam Chief Magistrate's Establishment (Ministerial) Service Rule, 1987, the candidates must have served as Upper Division Assistant continuously at least 07 (Seven) years including Supervisory Assistant in any of the establishment of the Chief Judicial Magistrate of the State of Assam.

The intending candidates shall submit their applications in Standard Form as published in Assam Gazette IX, through proper channel by enclosing experience certificate issued by the respective Chief Judicial Magistrate along with all the testimonials & ACR copies of last five years. Application should reach in the office of the undersigned on or before **09**th **Jan 2024** by post / email or it can also be submitted physically.

Candidates shall have to appear before the Selection Board for interview at their own expenses as and when called for.

Chief Judicial Magistrate,

MEMO.NO.KJM.04/2023/ 18 28 - 31 /DATED, KOKRAJHAR THE 26 DEC 2023

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

- The District & Sessions Judge, Kokrajhar.
- 2. The Chief Judicial Magistrate (All District of Assam).
- The System Assistant, Kokrajhar District Judiciary (for uploading the advertisement on the official website & emailing the advertisement to all the Chief Judicial Magistrates of Assam).
 - 4. Notice Board.
 - Office copy.

Chief Judicial Magistrate,